JIRAPA MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY



FEES FIXING RESOLUTION 2021

IMPOSITION OF RATES, FEES, LICENCES AND LEVIES FOR 2021

The making and levying of the following rates, fees and licences for the financial year,1st January to 31st December 2021, have been discussed and approved by the Jirapa Municipal Assembly. The Assembly acted under the powers conferred on her by section 137 - 144 of the Local Governance Act 2016 (Act 936).

This notice constitutes the effective making and levying of Rates, Fees and Licences as from 1st January to 31st December 2021.

It shall however be the duty of every person liable, to pay the above rates, fees and licences to the office of the Jirapa Municipal Assembly on or before 31st October 2021 unless such person(s) have paid the rates, fees and licences to a revenue/commission collector, or any authorized persons at any place prior to that date.

It shall be stated that after 31st October 2021 the Jirapa Municipal Assembly shall use to the fullest stretch the legal provisions provided under Act 936 to enforce and ensure the payment of these rates, fees and licences, if necessary.

DEVELOPMENT LEVY

A Development Levy of GH¢1.00 shall be charged by the Jirapa Municipal Assembly, payable by all men and women above the age of 18 years and who reside within the Jurisdiction of the Assembly.

APPROVAL OF FEE FIXING RESOLUTION

This budget was approved by the General Assembly	y on, 2020 at the
Municipality Assembly Conference Hall.	
Presiding Member	Secretary to Assembly
(Hon. Avemah Kwabena Ebenezer)	(Abudul Karimu)